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Caring for Colorado Foundation
Health, health care, and public health
with emphasis on underserved urban and rural
populations. Specific insight into oral health, early
childhood social and emotional development, mental
health, women’s reproductive health, and public
health.
Jennifer Lobb,
Grants & Communications Manager
Phone: 720.524.0770
Email: jlobb@caringforcolorado.org
Colleen Church,
Chief Strategy Officer & VP of Philanthropy
Phone: 720.524.0770
Email: cchurcht@caringforcolorado.org
Linda Reiner, President/CEO
Phone: 720.524.0770
Email: Ireiner@caringforcolorado.org
www.caringforcolorado.org

Center for Health Progress

Health coverage and access; health
policy; health equity; social determinants of
health; immigrant health; community-led health
care innovation; and statewide health and health
care issues affecting low-income, uninsured, or
underinsured populations.

Sarah McAfee, Director of Communications
Phone: 720.270.6470
Email: sarah.mcafee@centerforhealthprogress.org
Joe Sammen, Executive Director
Phone: 720.987.9570
Email: joe.sammen@centerforhealthprogress.org
www.centerforhealthprogress.org

Center for Improving Value in Health Care

Nonprofit administrator of the state-
legislated Colorado All Payer Claims Database (CO
APCD), providing medical, dental and pharmacy
claims data to shed light on health care costs,
utilization, quality of care, and chronic conditions.
The goal of the CO APCD is to inform opportfunities
for better health, better care, and lower costs.

Cari Frank, VP of Communications & Marketing
Phone: 303.903.6007
Email: cfrank@civhc.org

www.civhc.org

Colorado Association of Health Plans

Leading voice for Colorado’s health
insurance industry whose 11 member companies provide
health care coverage for Coloradans. A resource on
health insurance issues, policy, and regulations.

Amanda Massey, Executive Director

Phone: 720.646.2423

Email: amassey@colohealthplans.org
www.colohealthplans.org

Colorado Business Group on Health

An employer-led coalition of organizations
promoting and fostering value-based health care
purchasing and benefit designs.

Robert ). Smith, Executive Director

Phone: 303.922.0939

Email: robert.smith@cbghealth.org
www.cbghealth.org

Colorado Center on Law and Policy

Health care, public benefits programs,
poverty, with goal of supporting family economic
security.

Tony Lux, Interim Director of Communication
Phone: 303.573.5669 (x311)
Email: tlux@cclponline.org
Bethany Pray, Legal Director
Phone: 303.573.5669 (x310)
Email: bpray@cclponline.org
www.cclponline.org

Colorado Children’s Campaign

Child health with emphasis on insurance
coverage and health, eating and active living policy,
strong in areas of overlap with early childhood and
K-12 education; data on child well-being by county.

Beza Taddess, Communications Director
Email: beza@coloradokids.org

Erin Miller, Vice President of Child Health Initiatives
Phone: 303.620.4560
Email: erin@coloradokids.org

coloradokids.org
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Colorado Consumer Health Initiative
Health reform; private health insurance
regulations; health insurance literacy; advocacy for
the uninsured and underinsured.
Adam Fox, Deputy Director
Phone: 303.563.9108
Email: afox@cohealthinitiative.org
Isabel Cruz, Policy Manager
Phone: 303.839.1261
Email: icruz@cohealthinitiative.org
www.cohealthinitiative.org

Colorado Health Institute

Nonpartisan research and analysis of
health policy proposals; economic and financial
modeling; health data including the Colorado Health
Access Survey.

Joe Hanel, Director of Communications
Phone: 720.382.7093
Email: hanelj@coloradohealthinstitute.org
Allie Morgan, Director
Phone: 720.382.7033
Email: morgana@coloradohealthinstitute.org
www.coloradohealthinstitute.org

Colorado Hospital Association
The leading voice of the state’s hospital

community. Represents more than 100 hospitals and
health systems. Resource for information on health
issues, hospital data and trends.

Julie Lonborg,
VP Communications and Media Relations
Phone: 720.330.6019
Email: Julie.lonborg@cha.com

Katherine Mulready,
SVP and Chief Strategy Officer
Phone: 720.330.6040
Email: katherine.mulready@cha.com

www.cha.com

Connect for Health Colorado
Colorado’s health insurance marketplace

created under the Affordable Care Act. Works to
increase access, affordability, and choice for individuals
and small employers purchasing health insurance in
Colorado.

Monica Caballeros
Phone: 720.496.2574
Email: mcaballeros@c4hco.com

Monica Van Buskirk,
Chief Policy & Relationships Officer
Phone: 720.496.2530

www.connectforhealthco.com

Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce

Business perspective and leadership on
health.

Laura Giocomo Rizzo,
Senior VP of External Affairs,
Phone: 303.620.8040
Email: laura.giocomo@denverchamber.org
www.denverchamber.org

Department of Health Care Policy &
Financing

The Department oversees and operates
Health First Colorado (Colorado’s Medicaid Program),
Child Health Plan Plus (CHP+) and other public health
care programs for Coloradans who qualify.

Marc Williams, Public Information Officer

Phone: 720.626.0801

Email: marc.willioms@state.co.us
https:.//www.colorado.gov/hcpf

Health Action Council
This national nonprofit serves as a

resource and advocate for employers who offer
health benefits and wellness services to their
employees, dependents, and retirees.

Amy Swanson, Health Improvement
Project & Communications Director
Phone: 303.472.4350
Email: aswanson@healthactioncouncil.org

www.healthactioncouncil.org
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HealthTeamWorks
Fosters both measurable and sustainable
improvement in health care delivery, providing
practice transformation strategy, coaching, and
workforce development trainings for clients as they
prepare for value-based payment models.
Kristi Bohling-DaMetz
Phone: 303.446.7200
Email: info@healthteamworks.org
www.healthteamworks.org

Mental Health Colorado
The leading advocate for the prevention
and treatment of mental health and substance use
disorders. Engage the public, policy makers, and
the press to promote mental health screening, early
intervention, and to expand access to affordable
services.
Aubree Hughes,
Direcgor of Communications
Phone: 405.615.3845
Email: ahughes@mentalhealthcolorado.org
Moe Keller, Director of Advocacy
Phone: 720.208.2224
Email: mkeller@mentalhealthcolorado.org
www.mentalhealthcolorado.org

Office of Health Equity, Colorado
Department of Public Health and
Environment
Provides guidance on health equity and

environmental justice training, practice, and policies;
partners with all sectors of government to embed
health and equity considerations into decision
making processes; strengthen community capacity.

Laura Dixon, Communications Manager
Phone: 303.692.3373
Email: laura.dixon@state.co.us

https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdphe/ohe

The Bell Policy Center
Policy analysis and development, research

and advocacy on issues that advance economic
opportunity for Coloradans.

Erin Moriarty-Siler,
Director of Communications
Phone: 303.297.0456 (x217)
Email: moriary@bellpolicy.org

Andrea Kuwik, Policy Analyst
Phone: 303.297.0456
Email: kuwik@bellpolicy.org

www.bellpolicy.org

The Center for African American Health
Culturally competent health education
and health promotion, prevention programs, health
screenings, youth leadership, and demographic health
data.
Eric Moore,
Policy & Research Manager
Phone: 303.355.3423
Email: eric@caahealth.org
www.caahealth.org

The Colorado Health Foundation
Focused on helping Coloradans live their

healthiest lives by advancing opportunities to pursue
good health and achieve health equity, through
grantmaking, policy and advocacy, strategic private
investments, and convening to drive change.

Taryn Fort,
Director of Communications
Phone: 303.953.3666
Email: tfort@coloradohealth.org

Kyle Rojas Legleiter, Senior Director
of Policy Advocacy
Phone: 303.953.3618
Email: klegleiter@coloradohealth.org

www.coloradohealth.org
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COVID

Resources

Boulder County Public Health
Phone: 303.441.1100

Message: https://bouldercounty.
wufoo.com/forms/plm9zppvidx8ler//
Website: https://www.bouldercounty.
org/departments/public-health/about-

boulder-county-public-health/

Broomfield Department of
Public Health and Environment
Phone: 720.887.2220

Email: publichealth@broomfield.org
Website: https://www.broomfield.
org/259/Public-Health-and-
Environment

Denver Department of Public Health
& Environment

Ann Cecchine-Williams, Interim
Communications Director
Phone: 720.865.5427
Email: Ann.Cecchine-Williams@denvergov.org
Website: https.// www.denvergov.org/Government/
Departments/Public-Health-Environment

Denver Public Health

Phone: 303.602.3718

Email: DenverPublicHealth@dhha.org
Website: https://www.denverpublichealth.org/

Jefferson County Public Health

Phone: 303.232.6301

Message: https://www.jeffco.us/formcenter/Public-
Health-18/Contact-the-Public-Health-Department-145

Website: https://www.jeffco.us/public-health

Tri-County Health Department
Gary Sky, Public Information Officer
Phone: 720.200.1529

Email: gsky@tchd.org
Website: http://www.tchd.org/
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1999 Broadway, Suite 600 - Denver, CO 80202 - 303.831.4200
coloradohealthinstitute.org

The Colorado Health Institute is a trusted source of independent and objective health
information, data, and analysis for the state’s health care leaders. CHI’s work is made possible
by generous supporters who see the value of independent, evidence-based analysis. Those
supporters can be found on our website coloradohealthinstitute.org/about-us
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